[Resolution Expanding the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force]

Resolution expanding the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force and re-defining the Task Force's quorum.

WHEREAS, On December 1st, 2004, the Board of Supervisors passed Resolution #041359 establishing a 22 member Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force; and,

WHEREAS, Since that time the Task Force has been meeting regularly; and,

WHEREAS, The Task Force has recommended that their composition be expanded to include the following four seats: (1) An appointee of the Director of the Department of Public Health; (2) A person with disabilities; (3) A resident of SoMa West; and (4) a person representing the interests of the homeless; and,

WHEREAS, The Task Force has recommended that the quorum of the Task Force be re-defined; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Board of Supervisors add the following four seats to the 22 member Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force: (1) an appointee of the Director of the Department of Public Health; (2) a person with a disability; (3) a resident of the area defined as 'SoMa West' by the Planning Department, and (4) a person representing the interests of homeless individuals; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the quorum of the Task Force shall be re-defined as a majority of sitting members.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

060034

Date Passed:

Resolution expanding the Western SoMa Citizens Planning Task Force and re-defining the Task Force's quorum.

April 18, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi, Peskin,

Sandoval

Excused: 2 - Alioto-Pier, McGoldrick

File No. 060034

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 18, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

4.20.06

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

lerk of the Board